

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(5)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CHATHAM COUNTY SR-1520

			R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
			STATESVILLE, NC	WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		24000.00	25000.00		24000.00	
0002	0030000000-N	SP BRG APP SUB REG TIER** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		8750.00	10000.00		9000.00	
0003	0063000000-N	SP GRADING	Lump Sum		39800.00	24000.00		29000.00	
0004	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	150 TON	102.00	15300.00	90.00	13500.00	35.00 5250.00	
0005	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	200 TON	110.00	22000.00	93.00	18600.00	75.00 15000.00	
0006	1560000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	19 TON	577.86	10979.34	725.00	13775.00	659.00 12521.00	
0007	3030000000-E	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	162.5 LF	14.25	2315.63	14.00	2275.00	14.50 2356.25	
0008	3270000000-N	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	1650.00	6600.00	1775.00	7100.00	1800.00 7200.00	
0009	3317000000-N	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	4 EA	1475.00	5900.00	1300.00	5200.00	1425.00 5700.00	
0010	3635000000-E	876 RIP RAP, CLASS II	194 TON	28.00	5432.00	60.00	11640.00	50.00 9700.00	
0011	3656000000-E	876 FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	615 SY	1.80	1107.00	0.50	307.50	0.50 307.50	
0012	4589000000-N	SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		3300.00		3300.00		6000.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	2.25	1800.00	2.39	1912.00	3.00 2400.00	
0014	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50 TON	29.00	1450.00	30.00	1500.00	1.00 50.00	
0015	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	150 TON	33.00	4950.00	30.00	4500.00	15.00 2250.00	
0016	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	26.00	2600.00	25.00	2500.00	15.00 1500.00	
0017	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	11.00	2200.00	1.00	200.00	1.00 200.00	
0018	6027000000-N	1622 INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	4 EA	100.00	400.00	10.00	40.00	1.00 4.00	
0019	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.30	230.00	1.53	153.00	2.00 200.00	
0020	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	200 CY	2.00	400.00	5.00	1000.00	1.00 200.00	
0021	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000 SY	1.00	5000.00	0.25	1250.00	0.01 50.00	
0022	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	6.00	300.00	4.63	231.50	3.00 150.00	
0023	6070000000-N	SP SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4 EA	224.53	898.12	400.00	1600.00	45.00 180.00	
0024	6071030000-E	SP COIR FIBER BAFFLE	100 LF	8.00	800.00	4.84	484.00	2.50 250.00	
0025	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	1.00	2.00	250.00	500.00	500.00 1000.00	
0026	6123000000-E	1670 REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	1850.00	185.00	5000.00	500.00	450.00 45.00	
0027	6135000000-E	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SEEDING & MULCHING	1 ACR	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1000.00 1000.00	
0028	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		15000.00		20000.00		30000.00
0029	8105520000-E	SP 3'-0" DRILLD PIER IN SOIL	14.5 LF	450.00	6525.00	660.00	9570.00	225.00 3262.50	
0030	8105620000-E	SP 3'-0" DRILLD PIER NO SOIL	13 LF	1600.00	20800.00	1814.00	23582.00	2100.00 27300.00	
0031	8111200000-E	SP PERM STL CASING FOR 3' PIER	15.4 LF	219.00	3372.60	219.00	3372.60	135.00 2079.00	
0032	8113000000-N	SP SID INSPECTION	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	400.00 400.00	
0033	8115000000-N	SP CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING	1 EA	1750.00	1750.00	1750.00	1750.00	1000.00 1000.00	
0034	8121000000-N	412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		10000.00		6200.00		25000.00
0035	8182000000-E	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	67.8 CY	666.00	45154.80	1000.00	67800.00	1000.00 67800.00	
0036	8210000000-N	422 BRG APPR SLAB ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		25000.00		30000.00		24000.00
0037	8217000000-E	425 REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	12,463 LB	1.50	18694.50	1.03	12836.89	2.00 24926.00	

OCT 28, 2011 01:42 PM

CHATHAM

TIP NO B-4064

33428.3.1

2:00PM 2 / 6 001

OCT 27 2011 DO00134
0.090 MI

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(5)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CHATHAM COUNTY SR-1520

				R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				STATESVILLE, NC	WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
0038	8238000000-E	425	SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG	524 LB	5.00	2620.00	1.50	786.00	2.50	1310.00
0039	8364000000-E	SP	HP12X53 PILES	160 LF	35.00	5600.00	74.00	11840.00	40.00	6400.00
0040	8503000000-E	460	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	155.5 LF	72.00	11196.00	100.00	15550.00	105.00	16327.50
0041	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		7200.00		7000.00		4599.45
0042	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	1,164.38 LF	120.00	139725.60	115.00	133903.70	110.00	128081.80
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	482837.59	TOTAL	497759.19	TOTAL	498000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	482837.59	SUB-TOTAL	497759.19	SUB-TOTAL	498000.00

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(5)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CHATHAM COUNTY SR-1520

SMITH-ROWE, LLC DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC. APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
MOUNT AIRY, NC MOORESVILLE, NC RUTHERFORDTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		24900.00		25300.00		40000.00
0002	0030000000-N	SP	BRG APP SUB REG TIER** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		8750.00		6000.00		8750.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		39800.00		35000.00		50000.00
0004	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	150 TON	97.00	14550.00	95.00	14250.00	100.00	15000.00
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	200 TON	102.00	20400.00	100.00	20000.00	100.00	20000.00
0006	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	19 TON	705.00	13395.00	700.00	13300.00	750.00	14250.00
0007	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	162.5 LF	14.25	2315.63	14.50	2356.25	14.25	2315.63
0008	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	1650.00	6600.00	1800.00	7200.00	1650.00	6600.00
0009	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	4 EA	1475.00	5900.00	1425.00	5700.00	1475.00	5900.00
0010	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	194 TON	28.00	5432.00	35.00	6790.00	28.00	5432.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	615 SY	1.80	1107.00	2.25	1383.75	1.80	1107.00
0012	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		4400.00		4550.00		3500.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	2.25	1800.00	2.39	1912.00	2.25	1800.00
0014	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50 TON	29.00	1450.00	32.00	1600.00	29.00	1450.00
0015	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	150 TON	33.00	4950.00	30.00	4500.00	33.00	4950.00
0016	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	26.00	2600.00	28.00	2800.00	26.00	2600.00
0017	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	11.00	2200.00	12.00	2400.00	11.00	2200.00
0018	6027000000-N	1622	INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	4 EA	100.00	400.00	350.00	1400.00	100.00	400.00
0019	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.30	230.00	1.53	153.00	2.30	230.00
0020	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	200 CY	2.00	400.00	9.00	1800.00	2.00	400.00
0021	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000 SY	1.00	5000.00	1.50	7500.00	0.50	2500.00
0022	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	6.00	300.00	4.63	231.50	6.00	300.00
0023	6070000000-N	SP	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4 EA	50.00	200.00	475.00	1900.00	300.00	1200.00
0024	6071030000-E	SP	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	100 LF	8.00	800.00	6.50	650.00	8.00	800.00
0025	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	1.00	2.00	300.00	600.00	1.00	2.00
0026	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	1850.00	185.00	10000.00	1000.00	1850.00	185.00
0027	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SEEDING & MULCHING	1 ACR	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3500.00	3500.00
0028	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		21100.00		23045.00		15000.00
0029	8105520000-E	SP	3'-0" DRILLD PIER IN SOIL	14.5 LF	475.70	6897.65	745.00	10802.50	300.00	4350.00
0030	8105620000-E	SP	3'-0" DRILLD PIER NO SOIL	13 LF	3322.82	43196.66	2590.00	33670.00	2150.00	27950.00
0031	8111200000-E	SP	PERM STL CASING FOR 3' PIER	15.4 LF	263.70	4060.98	250.00	3850.00	185.00	2849.00
0032	8113000000-N	SP	SID INSPECTION	1 EA	565.00	565.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0033	8115000000-N	SP	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	1000.00	1000.00
0034	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		5900.00		9500.00		15000.00
0035	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	67.8 CY	541.95	36744.21	675.00	45765.00	825.00	55935.00
0036	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		26250.00		20525.00		20000.00
0037	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	12,463 LB	0.97	12089.11	1.00	12463.00	1.00	12463.00

OCT 28, 2011 01:42 PM

CHATHAM

TIP NO B-4064

33428.3.1

2:00PM 4 / 6 001

OCT 27 2011 DO00134
0.090 MI

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(5)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CHATHAM COUNTY SR-1520

				SMITH-ROWE, LLC	DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.				
				MOUNT AIRY, NC	MOORESVILLE, NC	RUTHERFORDTON, NC				
0038	8238000000-E	425	SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG	524 LB	1.93	1011.32	1.55	812.20	3.00	1572.00
0039	8364000000-E	SP	HP12X53 PILES	160 LF	80.14	12822.40	69.15	11064.00	40.00	6400.00
0040	8503000000-E	460	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	155.5 LF	69.90	10869.45	62.75	9757.63	75.00	11662.50
0041	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		6400.00		6500.00		7500.00
0042	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	1,164.38 LF	118.30	137746.15	122.00	142054.36	120.00	139725.60
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	498719.56	TOTAL	506085.19	TOTAL	517278.73
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	498719.56	SUB-TOTAL	506085.19	SUB-TOTAL	517278.73

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(5)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CHATHAM COUNTY SR-1520

DELLINGER, INC. CENTURION CONSTRUCTION
MONROE, NC COMPANY, INC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		25000.00		26932.22
0002	0030000000-N	SP	BRG APP SUB REG TIER** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		10000.00		17737.91
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		40000.00		37563.61
0004	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	150 TON	160.00	24000.00	80.23	12034.50
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	200 TON	160.00	32000.00	89.18	17836.00
0006	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	19 TON	577.86	10979.34	659.61	12532.59
0007	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	162.5 LF	15.00	2437.50	16.25	2640.63
0008	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	1700.00	6800.00	1882.97	7531.88
0009	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00	1683.27	6733.08
0010	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	194 TON	30.00	5820.00	40.79	7913.26
0011	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	615 SY	2.00	1230.00	3.12	1918.80
0012	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		5000.00		7200.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.00	2400.00	2.85	2280.00
0014	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50 TON	31.00	1550.00	39.84	1992.00
0015	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	150 TON	36.00	5400.00	39.84	5976.00
0016	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	28.00	2800.00	31.68	3168.00
0017	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	12.00	2400.00	9.35	1870.00
0018	6027000000-N	1622	INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	4 EA	110.00	440.00	139.99	559.96
0019	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	3.00	300.00	2.85	285.00
0020	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	200 CY	3.00	600.00	8.54	1708.00
0021	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000 SY	1.00	5000.00	1.70	8500.00
0022	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	7.00	350.00	3.21	160.50
0023	6070000000-N	SP	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4 EA	300.00	1200.00	582.93	2331.72
0024	6071030000-E	SP	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	100 LF	9.00	900.00	8.21	821.00
0025	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	400.00	800.00	498.00	996.00
0026	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	2000.00	200.00	6953.20	695.32
0027	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SEEDING & MULCHING	1 ACR	3200.00	3200.00	3994.19	3994.19
0028	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		8000.00		10628.54
0029	8105520000-E	SP	3'-0" DRILLD PIER IN SOIL	14.5 LF	400.00	5800.00	1252.34	18158.93
0030	8105620000-E	SP	3'-0" DRILLD PIER NO SOIL	13 LF	2200.00	28600.00	1799.10	23388.30
0031	8111200000-E	SP	PERM STL CASING FOR 3' PIER	15.4 LF	200.00	3080.00	249.92	3848.77
0032	8113000000-N	SP	SID INSPECTION	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	570.60	570.60
0033	8115000000-N	SP	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00	1997.11	1997.11
0034	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		6000.00		15982.97
0035	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	67.8 CY	750.00	50850.00	688.51	46680.98
0036	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** STA. 10+21.00	Lump Sum		40000.00		30231.38
0037	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	12,463 LB	1.00	12463.00	1.49	18569.87

OCT 28, 2011 01:42 PM

CHATHAM

TIP NO B-4064

33428.3.1

2:00PM 6 / 6 001

OCT 27 2011 DO00134
0.090 MI

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(5)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CHATHAM COUNTY SR-1520

DELLINGER, INC. CENTURION CONSTRUCTION
MONROE, NC COMPANY, INC

0038	8238000000-E	425	SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG	524 LB	2.00	1048.00	3.68	1928.32
0039	8364000000-E	SP	HP12X53 PILES	160 LF	80.00	12800.00	202.55	32408.00
0040	8503000000-E	460	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	155.5 LF	80.00	12440.00	83.31	12954.71
0041	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		6000.00		4218.36
0042	8762000000-E	430	3'-0"X 1'-9"PRESTR SLABS	1,164.38 LF	120.00	139725.60	119.05	138619.44

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 526613.44 TOTAL 554098.45

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 526613.44 SUB-TOTAL 554098.45

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	1	482837.59
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	497759.19
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	498000.00
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	4	498719.56
DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5	506085.19
APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.	6	517278.73
DELLINGER, INC.	7	526613.44
CENTURION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	8	554098.45